General Info			
Number:	PROJECT NO. 99-16-02		
Description:	BRIDGE REPAIRS WHITE BRIDGE ROAD OVER		
	OHIO TURNPIKE, M.P. 6.9,		
	WILLIAMS COUNTY, OHIO		
Deadline:	SEPTEMBER 1, 2017 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)		
(Estimated Cost: \$80,000.00)			
Bids			
Business		Bid Total	
Evers Steel Construction			\$78,300.00
Suburban Maintenance & Construction, Inc.		\$105,040.00	

EVERS STEEL CONSTRUCTION

ef. No	b. Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	1		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1	IB.ART.6	AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP		
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (WITH PATROL CAR) FOR ASSISTANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION	16		\$75.00	\$1,200.00
3	614	OPERATIONS		HOURS		
4	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
					Total:	\$45,200.00

STRUCTURE - WHITE BRIDGE ROAD OVER THE OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 6.9 (Ref. Nos. 6 - 8)						
Ref. No	. Item No.	Description	Quantity L	Inits	Unit Price	Extension
		STRUCTURAL STEEL MISC., PENCIL ABRASIVE	3		\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
6	513	BLASTING, GRINDING AND NDT, AS PER PLAN	E	ACH		
		STRUCTURAL STEEL MISC., DRILLING STRUCTURAL	3		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
7	513	STEEL, GRINDING AND NDT, AS PER PLAN	E	ACH		
		FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES -	1		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU, AS PER PLAN	L	UMP		
					Total:	\$33,100.00
TOTAL (REFERENCE NO'S 1 THRU 8):				\$78,300.00		

SUBURBAN MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

	RAL (Ref. I b. Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	\$1.00	0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1	IB.ART.6	AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP		
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$1.00	0 LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (WITH PATROL CAR)	\$16.00	0	\$40.00	\$640.00
		FOR ASSISTANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION				
3	614	OPERATIONS		HOURS		
4	614	WORK ZONE ARROW, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	\$1.00	0 EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	\$1.00	0 LUMP	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
					Total:	\$73,040.00

STRUC	TURE - W	HITE BRIDGE ROAD OVER THE OHIO TURNPIKE,	MP 6.9 (Ref. I	Nos. 6 - 8)		
Ref. No	. Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
		STRUCTURAL STEEL MISC., PENCIL ABRASIVE	\$3.0	0	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	513	BLASTING, GRINDING AND NDT, AS PER PLAN		EACH		
		STRUCTURAL STEEL MISC., DRILLING STRUCTURAL	\$3.0	0	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	513	STEEL, GRINDING AND NDT, AS PER PLAN		EACH		
		FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURES -	\$1.0	0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	SP 514A	SYSTEM OZEU, AS PER PLAN		LUMP		
					Total:	\$32,000.00
			TOTAL (REFE	RENCE NO	D'S 1 THRU 8):	\$105,040.00